
2020 Montclair State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 10-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (82), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Penna (5-6), Sims (3-4), Ruiz (1-1), Volante (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Powers, Amber .632 12-12 38 18 24 8 1 2 8 40 1.053 9 0 4 0 .702 0 0 0-0 18 12 1 .968
23 Gallo, Kayla .415 12-12 41 9 17 8 1 2 17 33 .805 2 0 3 0 .442 0 0 0-0 48 2 0 1.000
25 Cucci, Valentina .406 12-12 32 6 13 3 0 0 7 16 .500 9 0 4 0 .537 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Saperstein, Blake .371 12-12 35 12 13 3 0 1 8 19 .543 3 0 1 0 .421 0 8 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
15 Reed, Amber .353 12-12 34 10 12 0 0 0 7 12 .353 6 0 5 0 .450 0 2 1-1 26 10 1 .973
17 Radesich, Elena .342 12-12 38 7 13 3 0 0 9 16 .421 3 0 1 0 .381 1 1 0-0 17 11 2 .933
3 Law, Alexis .313 12-12 32 4 10 0 2 0 7 14 .438 1 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-1 11 1 2 .857
11 Meluso, Jenna .290 11-10 31 6 9 3 0 0 6 12 .387 1 0 1 0 .313 0 2 1-1 14 2 1 .941
8 Penna, Alexa .231 11-11 26 6 6 0 0 0 5 6 .231 5 1 1 0 .375 0 2 0-0 74 3 0 1.000
18 Legenski, Daliah 1.000 4-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 DeBell, Katie .444 4-3 9 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .556 0 0 1 0 .444 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Maciolek, Emily .400 5-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Miller, Ahmira .333 5-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
24 Leitner, Megan .000 5-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Jernigan, Clare .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .379 12-12 330 86 125 29 4 5 78 177 .536 41 1 29 0 .448 1 17 3-4 233 49 7 .976
Opponents .212 12-12 283 20 60 11 2 1 17 78 .276 31 9 74 0 .308 2 5 5-6 219 99 16 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Volante, Kayla 0.00 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.0 9 0 0 2 6 1 1 0 .220 0 2 0 0 0
10 Sims, Jillian 1.15 3-0 5 4 1 0-1 0 24.1 21 6 4 13 28 3 0 1 .231 1 0 0 1 1
13 Ruiz, Kiara 1.40 4-1 6 6 3 1-0 0 35.0 23 10 7 12 37 5 1 0 .185 1 7 0 1 3
25 Cucci, Valentina 2.33 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
16 Majewski, Nicole 4.85 1-1 3 1 0 0-1 0 4.1 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.35 10-2 20 12 4 2 1 77.2 60 20 15 31 74 11 2 1 .212 2 9 0 2 5
Opponents 6.04 2-10 20 12 5 1 0 73.0 125 86 63 41 29 29 4 5 .379 7 1 0 1 17



2020 Montclair State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Penna, Alexa 77 74 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Gallo, Kayla 50 48 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Saperstein, Blake 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ruiz, Kiara 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Sibilio, Danielle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Miller, Ahmira 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Volante, Kayla 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Jernigan, Clare 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Leitner, Megan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reed, Amber 37 26 10 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Powers, Amber 31 18 12 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Meluso, Jenna 17 14 2 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Radesich, Elena 30 17 11 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Law, Alexis 14 11 1 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Legenski, Daliah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cucci, Valentina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeBell, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maciolek, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sims, Jillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Majewski, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 289 233 49 7 .976 5 5 1 .833 0 0
Opponents 334 219 99 16 .952 8 3 1 .750 2 0


